
Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For January 8, 2026

In Halifax Night Court 2
ADULT

8966361

8976458

8961847

8962238

8963287

8963289

8966511

8963487

8960595

8944978

8963286

8962288

8966158

8966157

8966159

8966028

Case

AL SAMAK, MOHAMMAD

AMERY, FORD WILLIAM

BAWA, JASMEET SINGH

CHOI, JAESEONG

GUPTA, SHARAD

GUPTA, SHARAD

HARMONJOT, SINGH

HASSAN, MUHAMMAD MOIZ

HUGHES, DYLAN GEORGE

JOBANPREET, SINGH

MODABERI FARD, VAHID

MOKHTARI, SAHAR

SHARMA, SURBHI

SHARMA, SURBHI

SHARMA, SURBHI

SHIVROOP SINGH, NONE

Name

860417-1

1031367-1

1029102-1

1029056-1

1028734-1

1028734-1

1030324-1

1028661-1

931460-3

1026174-1

1028928-1

1031604-1

1029275-1

1029275-1

1029275-1

1029498-1

Person

MVA 287(2)

LCA 78(2)

MVA 133(1)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 114(A)

MVA 200(3)

MVA 114(A)

MVA 125(1)(A)

MVA 93(2)(E)

MVA 108(3)

MVA 103(3)

MVA 201(9)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 200(3)

MVA 93(2)(C)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths



Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For January 8, 2026

In Halifax Night Court 3
ADULT

8966386

8966125

8954379

8954381

8964985

8965195

8945912

8966439

8966647

8946944

8966442

8947845

8957651

Case

BOND, JAYDEN JAMES

DABBOUR, ABOU B. O

DEMBOGAJ, HYKMETE

DEMBOGAJ, HYKMETE

DONOVAN, JEREL DREW

EDWARD, GREGORY FREDRICK

FITURI, ALI FITURI

GOLDMAN, MICHAEL DANIEL

KHIZER, AHMED

MACINTYRE, JOHN WAYNE

MUNICIPAL ENTERPRISES LTD.

POPAL, ZABIT

SINGH, GAGANDEEP

Name

1029371-1

316899-8

602141-5

602141-5

383608-8

1029065-1

856262-6

992769-3

1032841-1

15755-4

913251-1

1020624-1

1031018-2

Person

MVA 163(1)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 143(1)(L)

HPMB 13B(2)

MVA 100D(1)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 133(1)

MVA 149(1)

MVA 106A(A)

MVA 125(1)(A)

MVA 149(1)

MVA 177(9)

MVA 93(2)(E)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths


