Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For January 8, 2026 In Halifax Night Court 2

Case	Name	Person Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Case Age Mnths
8966361	AL SAMAK, MOHAMMAD	860417-1	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A	
8976458	AMERY, FORD WILLIAM	1031367-1	LCA 78(2)		06:00 pm	Trial Plead Guilty Make	
8961847	BAWA, JASMEET SINGH	1029102-1	MVA 133(1)		06:00 pm	Submission To Penalty Plead Not Guilty Have A	
8962238	CHOI, JAESEONG	1029056-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Trial Plead Not Guilty Have A	
8963287	GUPTA, SHARAD	1028734-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Trial Plead Not Guilty Have A	
8963289	GUPTA, SHARAD	1028734-1	MVA 114(A)		06:00 pm	Trial Plead Not Guilty Have A	
8966511	HARMONJOT, SINGH	1030324-1	MVA 200(3)		06:00 pm	Trial Plead Not Guilty Have A	
8963487	HASSAN, MUHAMMAD MOIZ	1028661-1	MVA 114(A)		06:00 pm	Trial Plead Not Guilty Have A	
8960595	HUGHES, DYLAN GEORGE	931460-3	MVA 125(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Trial Plead Not Guilty Have A	
8944978	JOBANPREET, SINGH	1026174-1	MVA 93(2)(E)		06:00 pm	Trial Plead Not Guilty Have A	
8963286	MODABERI FARD, VAHID	1028928-1	MVA 108(3)		06:00 pm	Trial Plead Not Guilty Have A	
8962288	MOKHTARI, SAHAR	1031604-1	MVA 103(3)		06:00 pm		
8966158	SHARMA, SURBHI	1029275-1	MVA 201(9)		06:00 pm	Trial Plead Not Guilty Have A	
8966157	SHARMA, SURBHI	1029275-1	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Trial Plead Not Guilty Have A	
8966159	SHARMA, SURBHI	1029275-1	MVA 200(3)		06:00 pm	Trial Plead Not Guilty Have A	
8966028	SHIVROOP SINGH, NONE	1029498-1	MVA 93(2)(C)		06:00 pm	Trial Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	

ADULT

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For January 8, 2026 In Halifax Night Court 3

		Person					Case Age
Case	Name	Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Mnths
8966386	BOND, JAYDEN JAMES	1029371-1	MVA 163(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A	
8966125	DABBOUR, ABOU B. O	316899-8	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8954379	DEMBOGAJ, HYKMETE	602141-5	MVA 143(1)(L)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8954381	DEMBOGAJ, HYKMETE	602141-5	HPMB 13B(2)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8964985	DONOVAN, JEREL DREW	383608-8	MVA 100D(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8965195	EDWARD, GREGORY FREDRICK	1029065-1	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8945912	FITURI, ALI FITURI	856262-6	MVA 133(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8966439	GOLDMAN, MICHAEL DANIEL	992769-3	MVA 149(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8966647	KHIZER, AHMED	1032841-1	MVA 106A(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8946944	MACINTYRE, JOHN WAYNE	15755-4	MVA 125(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8966442	MUNICIPAL ENTERPRISES LTD.	913251-1	MVA 149(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8947845	POPAL, ZABIT	1020624-1	MVA 177(9)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8957651	SINGH, GAGANDEEP	1031018-2	MVA 93(2)(E)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	